or entity that is acting as Trustee of the Discretionary Trust, for his, her, or its services as 

Trustee, shall be equal to the lesser of (i) the annual statutory commissions to which a 

Trustee would be entitled to receive under New York law as compensation for services 

rendered in acting as a Trustee, and (ii) the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000) per year, as prorated for any partial year. 

(3) Notwithstanding the foregoing, any Trustee shall 

nevertheless be entitled to reimbursement for reasonable expenses incurred in connection 

with the administration of any trust created hereunder.